



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-01030 **Version:** 1

Type: Appointment/BOS item Status: Passed

File created: 10/26/2023 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/7/2023 Final action: 11/7/2023

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the authorization of funding from the Fourth District General

County Programs Department 990 discretionary funding to Local Organizations Serving Veterans and

Youth Sports, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the contribution of \$5,000.00 to Healing Heroes Through Horsemanship, Inc, (a 501(c)(3) nonprofit) from the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-2024 Fourth District General County

Programs Dept 990 discretionary funding;

b) Approve and authorize the contribution of, and not-to-exceed amount of \$15,000.00, from the FY 2023-2024 Fourth District General County Programs Dept 990 discretionary funding to various youth sports organizations throughout the District;

c) Find that the project provides a community benefit that meets the social needs of the County; and

d) Determine that the above actions are organizational or administrative activities of the government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment and are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA

Guidelines.

Sponsors: SUPERVISOR NELSON

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A: Funding Application - 11.7.23, 3. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the authorization of funding from the Fourth District General County Programs Department 990 discretionary funding to Local Organizations Serving Veterans and Youth Sports, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the contribution of \$5,000.00 to Healing Heroes Through Horsemanship, Inc, (a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit) from the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-2024 Fourth District General County Programs Dept 990 discretionary funding;
- b) Approve and authorize the contribution of, and not-to-exceed amount of \$15,000.00, from the FY 2023-2024 Fourth District General County Programs Dept 990 discretionary funding to various youth sports organizations throughout the District;
- c) Find that the project provides a community benefit that meets the social needs of the County; and
- d) Determine that the above actions are organizational or administrative activities of the government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment and are not a project under the California

File) #:	23-01030,	Version:	1
------	-------------	-----------	----------	---

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines.